
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

2012-13 YEAR

Total Total

Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 210.50        115.000         325.50            

Berkeley 1,521.05     898.400         2,419.45         

Boone 452.00        239.550         691.55            

Braxton 190.50        105.000         295.50            

Brooke 301.00        168.000         469.00            

Cabell 1,114.03     576.500         1,690.53         

Calhoun 109.50        60.000           169.50            

Clay 177.50        110.000         287.50            

Doddridge 121.00        74.000           195.00            

Fayette 608.00        344.510         952.51            

Gilmer 91.50           52.500           144.00            

Grant 168.50        91.000           259.50            

Greenbrier 483.20        317.000         800.20            

Hampshire 298.60        192.000         490.60            

Hancock 383.00        203.500         586.50            

Hardy 181.50        108.500         290.00            

Harrison 954.00        525.500         1,479.50         

Jackson 455.50        241.500         697.00            

Jefferson 721.50        464.566         1,186.07         

Kanawha 2,558.00     1,335.500      3,893.50         

Lewis 226.50        146.000         372.50            

Lincoln 332.00        193.500         525.50            

Logan 535.00        329.000         864.00            

Marion 684.70        415.500         1,100.20         

Marshall 405.55        274.000         679.55            

Mason 370.44        220.030         590.47            

McDowell 335.00        217.000         552.00            

Mercer 845.00        451.000         1,296.00         

Mineral 366.00        224.500         590.50            

Mingo 421.00        253.500         674.50            

Monongalia 944.50        504.000         1,448.50         

Monroe 160.50        108.000         268.50            

Morgan 228.10        123.000         351.10            

Nicholas 350.00        217.000         567.00            

Ohio 477.45        254.500         731.95            

Pendleton 104.10        64.000           168.10            

Pleasants 125.00        76.000           201.00            

Pocahontas 118.00        70.000           188.00            

Preston 385.94        207.500         593.44            

Putnam 820.50        438.000         1,258.50         

Raleigh 1,053.50     555.500         1,609.00         

Randolph 389.00        202.500         591.50            

Ritchie 138.00        87.500           225.50            

Roane 209.00        125.000         334.00            

Summers 143.50        79.000           222.50            

Taylor 200.50        120.000         320.50            

Tucker 102.00        59.500           161.50            

Tyler 131.00        79.500           210.50            

Upshur 337.00        194.500         531.50            

Wayne 640.00        389.000         1,029.00         

Webster 134.00        81.000           215.00            

Wetzel 256.50        150.000         406.50            

Wirt 96.00           54.000           150.00            

Wood 1,124.00     597.005         1,721.01         

Wyoming 369.00        214.000         583.00            

Total 24,658.66   13,996.560    38,655.22       

OSF

01/08/13

Total Personnel 13
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED -

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING RESA PERSONNEL)

(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER)

2012-13 YEAR

Total Total

Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1. Kanawha 2,558.00     1,335.500      3,893.50         

2. Berkeley 1,521.05     898.400         2,419.45         

3. Wood 1,124.00     597.005         1,721.01         

4. Cabell 1,114.03     576.500         1,690.53         

5. Raleigh 1,053.50     555.500         1,609.00         

6. Harrison 954.00        525.500         1,479.50         

7. Monongalia 944.50        504.000         1,448.50         

8. Mercer 845.00        451.000         1,296.00         

9. Putnam 820.50        438.000         1,258.50         

10. Jefferson 721.50        464.566         1,186.07         

11. Marion 684.70        415.500         1,100.20         

12. Wayne 640.00        389.000         1,029.00         

13. Fayette 608.00        344.510         952.51            

14. Logan 535.00        329.000         864.00            

15. Greenbrier 483.20        317.000         800.20            

16. Ohio 477.45        254.500         731.95            

17. Jackson 455.50        241.500         697.00            

18. Boone 452.00        239.550         691.55            

19. Marshall 405.55        274.000         679.55            

20. Mingo 421.00        253.500         674.50            

21. Preston 385.94        207.500         593.44            

22. Randolph 389.00        202.500         591.50            

23. Mineral 366.00        224.500         590.50            

24. Mason 370.44        220.030         590.47            

25. Hancock 383.00        203.500         586.50            

26. Wyoming 369.00        214.000         583.00            

27. Nicholas 350.00        217.000         567.00            

28. McDowell 335.00        217.000         552.00            

29. Upshur 337.00        194.500         531.50            

30. Lincoln 332.00        193.500         525.50            

31. Hampshire 298.60        192.000         490.60            

32. Brooke 301.00        168.000         469.00            

33. Wetzel 256.50        150.000         406.50            

34. Lewis 226.50        146.000         372.50            

35. Morgan 228.10        123.000         351.10            

36. Roane 209.00        125.000         334.00            

37. Barbour 210.50        115.000         325.50            

38. Taylor 200.50        120.000         320.50            

39. Braxton 190.50        105.000         295.50            

40. Hardy 181.50        108.500         290.00            

41. Clay 177.50        110.000         287.50            

42. Monroe 160.50        108.000         268.50            

43. Grant 168.50        91.000           259.50            

44. Ritchie 138.00        87.500           225.50            

45. Summers 143.50        79.000           222.50            

46. Webster 134.00        81.000           215.00            

47. Tyler 131.00        79.500           210.50            

48. Pleasants 125.00        76.000           201.00            

49. Doddridge 121.00        74.000           195.00            

50. Pocahontas 118.00        70.000           188.00            

51. Calhoun 109.50        60.000           169.50            

52. Pendleton 104.10        64.000           168.10            

53. Tucker 102.00        59.500           161.50            

54. Wirt 96.00           54.000           150.00            

55. Gilmer 91.50           52.500           144.00            

- Total 24,658.66   13,996.560    38,655.22       

OSF

Total Personnel 13

01/08/13
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